
John Jay (3-2,0-0 CUNYAC) -vs- Wilkes (9-3,1-1 Middle Atlantic)
2/12/2023 at Wilkes-Barre, PA (Marts Center)

 
 

 
John Jay (3-2,0-0 CUNYAC)

 
 
Wilkes (9-3,1-1 Middle Atlantic)

 
 

Site: Wilkes-Barre, PA (Marts Center)
Date: 2/12/2023   Attendance: 121   Time: 1:39 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
John Jay (1) 17 25 21 13
Wilkes (3) 25 20 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
3 Glasper, Bryce 4 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0
14 Nugent, Jack 4 6 4 13 .154 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 4 0 0 7
17 Bridgelall, Alex 4 1 0 2 .500 38 2 2 6 0 0 0 5 0 0 3
13 De Stefani, Stephen 4 3 7 11 -.364 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 3
12 Ramos, Logan 4 11 11 34 .000 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 12
16 Singh, Akashdeep 4 16 6 27 .370 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 5 0 0 17
19 Barriffe-Johnson, Kyle 4 5 4 14 .071 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
8 Rodriguez, Sebastian 4 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 36 42 33 103 .087 41 2 4 16 2 4 2 31 2 1 50.0

Set K E TA %
1 13 9 27 0.148
2 9 6 25 0.12
3 14 11 30 0.1
4 6 7 21 -0.048

42 33 103 .087

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
3 Shay, Zach 4 3 0 4 .750 33 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 4
2 Binner, Paul 4 6 4 15 .133 1 0 0 3 0 7 1 0 0 0 9.5
7 Molnar, Matthew 4 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1.5
14 Shafer, Jackson 4 15 2 22 .591 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 6 0 1 16
12 Taylor, Noah 4 8 7 25 .040 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 9
1 Mages, Lucas 4 9 0 19 .474 0 0 0 4 2 4 1 3 0 0 13
13 Winter, Sam 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 32 41 13 86 .326 37 2 1 15 3 16 3 22 0 4 53.0

Set K E TA %
1 8 0 15 0.533
2 11 8 32 0.094
3 8 4 19 0.211
4 14 1 20 0.65

41 13 86 .326

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 5 2 3 1 11
Lead changes 1 1 2 1 5


